PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8075180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION ERRONEOUSLY FILED AGAINST REEL/FRAME 048811/0679.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507968280	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	05/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	
Street Address:	8000 WEST FLORISSANT	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11453305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

mailroom@harnessip.com Email:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

SUITE 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7578W-000187-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK R. NEAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick R. Neal/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023-06-28 CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Correction by Declaration for filing#page1.tif source=Correction by Declaration for filing#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 064372 FRAME: 0203

508028029

Patent No.: 7,735,743 Docket No.: 7578W-000187-US-COA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of: Horst Eric Jaeschke

Patent No.: 7,735,743

Issued: June 15, 2010

For: System And Method of Controlling A Variable-Capacity Compressor

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

I, Michael Malinzak, the undersigned, herein declares:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/453,305 ("continuation application") was filed June 14, 2006, which is a continuation of and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/232,609 ("parent application"), which was filed on August 30, 2002 and is now U.S. Patent No. 7,101,172.
- 2. On August 30, 2002, the Assignment for the parent application 10/232,609, which assigns the parent application and the succeeding related and continuation applications from the inventor, Horst Eric Jaeschke, to the Assignee, Emerson Electric Co., was recorded at Reel 013256, Frame 0168.
- 3. This continuation application has since issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743, on October 8, 2019.
- 4. Emerson Electric Co. is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743.
- 5. On November 13, 2018, a security interest ("security interest") was erroneously recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743 by Joanna McCall (the "Correspondent" that filed the security interests as listed on the Assignment) on behalf of Assignors, Entegris, Inc.; and Saes Pure Gas, Inc., to Assignee, Goldman Sachs Bank USA, at Reel 048811, Frame 0679.
- 6. On November 5, 2019, a security interest ("security interest") was erroneously recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743 by Stewart Walsh (the "Correspondent" that filed the security interests as listed on the Assignment) on behalf of Assignor, Goldman Sachs Bank USA, to Assignee, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. at Reel 050965, Frame 0035.
- 7. Emerson Electric Co. did not assign nor provide a security interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743 to Assignors, Entegris, Inc.; Saes Pure Gas, Inc.; or Goldman Sachs Bank USA, nor Assignees, Goldman Sachs Bank USA; or Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.
- 8. The security interests recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743 were made in error.

1 MM/kis

Patent No.: 7,735,743 Docket No.: 7578W-000187-US-COA

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned further declares that this Correction by Declaration is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Please correct the assignment records to show that Emerson Electric Co. is and remains the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,735,743.

Dated: May 4, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /MichaelMalinzak/ Michael Malinzak

Registration No.: 43,770

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

5445 Corporate Drive

Suite 200

Troy, Michigan 48098

248.641.1273

Attorney for Applicant

63207055.1

2 MM/kjs

PATENT REEL: 064372 FRAME: 0205